
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34-CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

03557320 

Name of Company 

QA Precision Engineering Limited 

We 

Peter Hall, Peter Hall Limited, 2 Venture Road, Science Park, Chilworth, Southampton, SO16 7NP 

Katie Young, Peter Hall Limited, 2 Venture Road, Science Park, Chilworth, Southampton, SO16 

7NP 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 29 May 2015 

Signed Date 29 May 2015 

Peter Halt Limited 

2 Venture Road 

Science Park Insolv: 

Chilworth 
Southampton, SO16 7NP 

*A48TEL29° 
#341 

A08 04/06/2015 

Ref QAPR163L/PH/KY/KB/AB COMPANIES HOUSE 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

QA Precision Engineering Limited 

on the 29 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

! believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Mirman Somat ware 

Signed Age . 

Dated LA-S-I5 



QA Precision Engineering Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 May 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Cash in Hand 33,787 00 33,787 00 
Motor Vehicle 2,950 00 1,750 00 

Book Debts 5,862 00 2,931 00 
Office Furniture & Equipment NIL 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 38,468 00 

Signature & [Det — Date 2%-S-/5 



QA Precision Engineering Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 May 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 38,468 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Employee Arrears of Wages/Holiday Pay 6,279 00 

6,279 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 32,189 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
32,189 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 32,189 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 32,189 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 32,189 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 32,823 00 
Wildbrook Investments Ltd - Landlord 7,215 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI 8,269 00 
Lloyds Bank Pic 94,101 00 
M Walker - Director's Loan Account 30,000 00 
Walker AEC (Poole) Ltd 181,233 00 
Redundancy 18,832 00 
Pay in Lieu of Notice 18,711 00 

Arrears of Wages (unsecured element) 2,204 00 

393,388 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (361,199 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (361,199 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 1,000 00 

1,000 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (362,199 00) 

Signature efor Date “2% -4-iS 



‘ausoqun yy 

Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affanrs of 

QA Precision Engineering Limited 

on the 29 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Farm 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Victotia Wreck 

Signed We ade” 

Dated 2alsis’ 



QA Precision Engineering Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 May 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets: 

Cash in Hand 33,787 00 33,787 00 
Motor Vehicle 2,950 00 1,750 00 
Book Debts 5,862 00 2,931 00 
Office Furniture & Equipment NIL 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors — 38,468 00 

Signature Woes alse 



QA Precision Engineering Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 May 2015 

A1- Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets avaliable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 38,468 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears of Wages/Holiday Pay 6,279 00 
. 6,279 00 

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors 32,189 00 

Oebts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

32,189 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) —__ _ NIt 
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 32,189 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

_---- Nit 
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges 32,189 00 

€Eshmated prescribed part of net property where applicable (broughtdown) = ee NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 32,189 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shorifalt to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 32,823 00 

Wildbrook Investments Ltd - Landlord 7,215 00 
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI 8,269 00 

Lloyds Bank Pic 94,101 00 
M Walker - Director's Loan Account 30,000 00 
Watker AEC (Poole) Ltd 181,233 00 

Redundancy 18,832 00 
Pay tn Lieu of Notice 18,711 00 
Arrears of Wages (unsecured element) 2,204 00 

cee _ 393,388 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (361,199 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors "61,189 00) 

Issued and calted up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 1,000 00 

a ee 1,000 09 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 36: {362,199 00) 

Signature Wo ae f 2alshs Date 



aumeusIs 
r
r
 

CA 

SHO1E 
CSL 

IZHd 
s
i
g
 

‘euoquny, 
‘oyesq 

FeLNSNpUy 
UMOpUsE 

“Yseg 
SpeL] 

Iepad 
1 

SJOO] 
ynomy, 

£0LD 
Ov'880'T 

XOP 
O€OS 

‘uordurewnog 
‘pug 

eBpory 
‘spjoly ALaqmeng 

|| 
PYT 

SPIN[Y 
ssaoorg 

[HOT 
TOLD 

¥9 
9b 

GHE 
CZHE 

Fesiog 
‘yosnyoysinyD 

‘asnopy 
Aapoaory 

‘asnopy 
xassay 

dnoin 
sayddng 

ssoutsng 
a
y
 

00.LO 
€a9 

IfH_ 
‘Psiog 

O9'€SE'T 
‘Poomie, 

‘orwisy 
[eLSNpUT 

|xE1qQ9q 
‘PeoyY 

JoouNfoEI g 
“sjoog Seang 

907 ‘esnoyy aBpiig 
“owioqun yy 

“aarysyi0 x 
ys0Qy 

‘uoyworpyoa|a 
‘eau 

apisioary 
y 

UF) 
PYT 

JemanD 
7099 

18°€1 
XNE 

¥ZHd 
‘Poomaury 

‘peoy 
Amqsyeg 

yey 
ssautsng 

spueppeay 
yzeg 

JoysyBUTY 
6 UP 

Py] sWayshg 
ssautsng 

a12]]05 
1099 

95°S0S 
TAL 

91M 
‘vouging 

‘peoy 
[[amg 

‘Jomo 
Puomjol, 

“JOo].] 
1S]Z 

souBUl ys WINIUalY 
Rule 4 34-CVL Form 419 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

QA Precision Engineering Limited 

on the 29 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Wancuam Reoome 

Signed KL RRe 0. 

Dated AA | sfis 
a / 



QA Precision Engineering Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 May 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assots subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Cash in Hand 33,787 00 33,787.00 
Motor Vehicle 2,950 00 1,750 00 
Book Debts §,862 00 2,831,006 

Office Fumiture & Equipment NIL 

Estimated total ascets available for preferential creditors 38,468 00 

Signature Abwor— Date za/ = vl is 



QA Precision Engineering Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 May 2015 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 38,468 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears of Wages/Holiday Pay 6,279 00 
_. 6,279.00 

Estimated deficioncy/surplus as regards preferential creditors 32,189.00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
32,189 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 32,189 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 32,189 00 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 32,189 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge halders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 32,823 00 
Wildbrook Investments Ltd - Landlord 7,215 00 
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI 8,269 00 
Lloyds Bank Pic 94,101 00 

M Walker - Director's Loan Account 30,000 00 
Walker AEC (Poole) Ltd 181,233 00 

Redundancy 18,832 00 
Pay in Lieu of Notice 18,711 00 
Arrears of Wages (unsecured element) 2,204 00 

_ - _. 393,388 00 
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (361,189 0Q) 

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards creditors (361,199 00) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 1,000 00 

oe 4,000 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (362,199 00) 

Signature ASS exer, Date 24/5 lis 
req



S
I
V
 

aunqeusiS 

89° OIE 
S
Z
 

IZHE 
“esiog 

‘owoquit 
‘oyeisq 

[eIsnpuy 
UMOpUIey 

“reg 
apery 

Jepay 
/ 

spool 
wont], 

£0.LO 
OF'880'T 

XOp 
O€OS 

‘uorduremnog 
‘pug 

sSpoxy 
‘spjaty Auoqmens 

“ureyore yy, 

“auroquit ay 

9901]0N Jo 

‘autoqun yy 

‘oyeISY 
[elSMpuy 

Umopuse, 
‘peoy 

psOJ[al 
Z 

pr] Aueduon 
Rule 4234001 
Form £,19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

OA Precision Engineering Limited 

on ihe 29 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding wp 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in thes Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name SOU Mine? CATTANES. CAmABeLC 

_ Bolu 



QA Precision Engineering Linited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 279 May 2075 

A -~ Summary of Assets 
Esiimatad 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ g 

Assets subject to ficed change: 

Ascets subject to Noating change; 

Uncharged axsets: 
Cash in Hand 33,767.00 33,787.00 
Maly Vehicle 2,968.00 1750.00 
Back Debts 5,882.00 2,331.00 
Ovdica Furniture & Equpmment NL 

Estimated totes casets avaitabte for preferential creditors oe ~ 38,46800 

Sigeaiure Gute Date 24. OS-Za/S 



QA Precision Enginsering Laritad 
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 May 2015 

A1_- Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Reales 
£ 

Estimated totat accete aveitabte for preferentia! creditors (Carried fram Page A) 38,488,00 

Uifatitites 
Preferentat Creditcca:- 

Employao Arrease of Wages/Holdtay Pay 6,278.00 6,278.00 

Entimated deficiencyteurptie as regarde preferential creditors “$2 189.00 

Debts secured by floating change ore 15 Sagtenber 2003 
Other Pre 15 Beptember 2003 Floating Onarpe Cradicrs 

Ni 
32,189.00 

Estimated presecibed part of net property where appiioabie (ip carry tarward) NB Estimated total aseets available fer floating charge holders 32,389.00 

Dette seound by Roebny charges post 15 Sepseber 2003 

Wit Estimated dafmiencytsurptus of etwets afte: foallng charges 32, :80.00 

Estimates prescrived pan of net property ehere anplicable (brougha down) — . Na, Totat sects avaliable to unsecured creditors 32 180.09 

Unsecwed fot-preterential cfaims fexctuding any shortfall i Boating charge holers) 
Trade & Expense Cracktors 2,823 Ox 
Widibreck Inwestmenss Lid - Larxtord 7.215 00 
HM Revenue & Cussonns - PAY EAN 9,289.00 
Liopds Bank Py: 4, 101,00 M Witiker ~ Direcinr's Loan Adtount 30,000,00 
Walker AEC (Pooie} ito 183,233.00 
Redundancy 

18,332.00 
Poy in Liew of Mater 18,744.00 
Asters of Wages (unsecured ciamem) earie BP] 

_395.388.00 Estimated deficiency teurptus 22 regard; non-preferentiad creditors 
(exciuding any shorttall in respect of FC's post 14 Saptenber 2003) 361,199,003 

Extimated deficiency tsurptus a2 cequrde creditorn ° ~ 387, 185,00} 

teened aad cofed up capital 
Oxcinary Shareholders 

1800.00 

1,060.00 leer Tt ren Eatimated total deficiencyficurplus an regards members (362 998.00) 

fi 
oman fied Cate 24 O5° Zork



iy 
af - 

ity 

g
o
 

OSC 
120g 

“eanc] 
‘Suoguiy, 

“avesy 
jeUISTIpU 

M
O
L
Y
 

Sy TEg OPEL) Mpa) 
"aIoRTY JeynenpN] 
Y sOOUDADY 

Ohgmupa ay 

‘oniaAy 
ay)ang 

¢ 
1 

Adeing 
jeusanpor a

pray ity ee 

PAI] Stigpeme 

soucengy 
on 

O0'HET'S 
(prncayey aad) 

SKUOQUIL A, 

"yrag oyprusy 

4 wor 
Pir] 

suupzs4'y 
ssourrng 

opeyOr 
tt 

95°55 
“THE 

Pld 
BOUQINS 

"peoy 
[ag 

Uae, 
Y
E
O
N
 
OO] 

IS] E 
SOUTH 

UtREOIY 
SIINORG 

I
q
 

OY 
Orpar 

WE 
LAG 

“Wang 
“oy 

sounpisoag 
TL) wating) 

opsyoas gy



OT LF 
O6E 

_ 
Sugypio, eaptie; 

ovrdl 
AXT 

OS POLAUS 
“AUP 

e
d
o
 
emg 

s
o
u
s
 

PrAyIMYS 
P
Y
L
C
D
L
N
A
 

50 
SUsiz'e 

RISE 
Lic 

seGC) 
UoWogoiog 

OngpunDg 
"pry 

UodpUY 
S
H
Y
 
Aang 

F
a
g
 

PI] SHEMALE 
Y
O
U
N
 

by 
15'968') 

HEI 
CVE 

Y
P
 

UYOT 
Ig UMopeua 

OO ECZ' 1st 

ATH 
STH 

DOog 
SQUo mul, 

peg 
S
y
n
e
 

§Z any) 
PrHIqOOd) 

DAV 
HONE 

ty 
(rood 

of 
Ob 

RINE 
“oReOC) 

DwY 
HSOF 

BONY 
£ 

Z
A
R
A
 

00, 
ar sao 

JOE 
TY 

“Aaung “yng 
aang 

YSHY 
ce-5¢ DIED Sep 

Pry swag 
ND 

MOL 
a 

c
e
u
p
p
y
 

a 
| 

‘ 

nen 
pas 

A
n
e
t
o
 sy 

Puiu, 
Rapsonsoy 

u
e
 

|



_
 
wow 

— 

owt 
' 

= 
ot 

| 
(8 

006't 
Are SUH 

"rong “AfuOMuaY 
‘peo 

MEIHACT 'S2 2) 
prt e

n
d
)
 SHY Paw 

ve 
—
 

—
 

Sap 
eqMTEE 

DUTT 
S
a
p
s
n
g
 
O
e
p
P
g


